Office of City Clerk

NANCY A. SIROIS, City Clerk RESOLUTION NO. 78-14R

RESOLUTION APPROVING NEW STATE LEGISLATION GIVING THE CITY OF HERMANTOWN AND DULUTH THE POWER TO DETERMINE THE NEED AND NECESSITY FOR ADDITIONAL AMBULANCE SERVICE IN THE AREA

By Councilor Monson:

RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby approves Section 8 of House File 1869, Public Document, as enacted by the legislature of the State of Minnesota during its 1978 session, which legislation empowers the cities of Hermantown and Duluth to jointly determine the public convenience and necessity for additional ambulance service within such cities.

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the City Clerk is directed to file with the Secretary of State the certificate required by Minnesota Statutes Section 645.021 to evidence approval of such legislation by the City of Hermantown.

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the City of Hermantown will not be a party to any agreement which may be proposed to subsidize ambulance service for our area.

Seconded by Councilor Berg.

1

Motion made by Councilor Monson seconded by Councilor Berg to adopt proposed Resolution No. 78-14R contingent on Hermantown providing no funds. Roll Call: Berg, Monson, Mayor, aye. Fichtner, Juntti, naye. Motion carried.

I, Nancy A. Sirois, City Clerk of the City of Hermantown, Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy of Resolution passed by the City Council of the City of Hermantown on the 10th day of April 19 78, with the original in my custody as City Clerk of said City, and that the same is a true and correct transcript therefrom.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of said City of Hermantown, this 10th day of April ,19 78 NANCY A. SIROIS, City Clerk

By 7 (ancey Server

City of Hermantown, Mirn.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 1 1 1978

Joan Andrew House
Secretary of State

31460